

PS&E JOB NO : 19B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009327 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5010
 HWY : SR 000,002
 TITLE : NCR
 ADA COMPLIANCE
 2018
 19B003
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(749)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2018
 AWARDED ON : Nov 19 2018

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION			NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II			CAMERON-REILLY LLC	
	2330 N EASTGATE ST #207			13184 E WHEELER RD			309 N PARK RD	
	99362-1559			98837-9118				
	WALLA WALLA WA 993620250			MOSES LAKE WA 988370128			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992121128	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100996			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	31,863.76	220.11 %	102,000.00	70,136.24	75,000.00	43,136.24	57,539.00	80.58 %
2	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	4.0000	75.00 %	7.0000	260.00	5.0000	25.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %
	65.0000		260.00	195.00	455.00	325.00	325.00	65.00	325.00	65.00
3	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	10.0000	-60.00 %	4.0000	3,040.00	5.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %
	304.0000		3,040.00	-1,824.00	1,216.00	1,520.00	-1,520.00	1,520.00	-1,520.00	
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	50.0000	150.00 %	125.0000	500.00	390.0000	680.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %
	10.0000		500.00	750.00	1,250.00	3,900.00	3,400.00	1,000.00	500.00	
SURFACING										
5	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON	30.0000	233.33 %	100.0000	5,610.00	175.0000	483.33 %	80.0000	166.67 %
	187.0000		5,610.00	13,090.00	18,700.00	32,725.00	27,115.00	14,960.00	9,350.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
6	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	19.00	0.00 %	19.00	19.00	19.00	0.00 %	19.00	0.00 %
7	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	200.0000	205.00 %	610.0000	9,200.00	900.0000	350.00 %	400.0000	100.00 %
	46.0000		9,200.00	18,860.00	28,060.00	41,400.00	32,200.00	18,400.00	9,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009327 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5010
 HWY : SR 000,002
 TITLE : NCR
 ADA COMPLIANCE
 2018
 19B003
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(749)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2018
 AWARDED ON : Nov 19 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II CAMERON-REILLY LLC
 2330 N EASTGATE ST #207 13184 E WHEELER RD 309 N PARK RD
 99362-1559 98837-9118
 WALLA WALLA WA 993620250 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992121128
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100996 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
8	ESC LEAD									
	7.0000	DAY	75.0000	73.33 %	130.0000	-33.33 %	50.0000	-33.33 %	480.0000	540.00 %
			525.00	385.00	910.00	-175.00	350.00	-175.00	3,360.00	2,835.00
9	INLET PROTECTION									
	12.0000	EACH	100.0000	220.00 %	320.0000	125.00 %	225.0000	125.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %
			1,200.00	2,640.00	3,840.00	1,500.00	2,700.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	0.00
10	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,250.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	
TRAFFIC										
11	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	704.0000	L.F.	35.0000	237.14 %	118.0000	128.57 %	80.0000	128.57 %	170.0000	385.71 %
			24,640.00	58,432.00	83,072.00	31,680.00	56,320.00	31,680.00	119,680.00	95,040.00
12	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	197.0000	L.F.	30.0000	253.33 %	106.0000	216.67 %	95.0000	216.67 %	133.0000	343.33 %
			5,910.00	14,972.00	20,882.00	12,805.00	18,715.00	12,805.00	26,201.00	20,291.00
13	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	460.0000	L.F.	30.0000	66.67 %	50.0000	230.00 %	99.0000	230.00 %	127.0000	323.33 %
			13,800.00	9,200.00	23,000.00	31,740.00	45,540.00	31,740.00	58,420.00	44,620.00
14	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	256.0000	S.F.	10.0000	70.00 %	17.0000	80.00 %	18.0000	80.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %
			2,560.00	1,792.00	4,352.00	2,048.00	4,608.00	2,048.00	5,120.00	2,560.00
15	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	25.0000	L.F.	40.0000	-35.00 %	26.0000	-55.00 %	18.0000	-55.00 %	20.0000	-50.00 %
			1,000.00	-350.00	650.00	-550.00	450.00	-550.00	500.00	-500.00
16	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1									
		L.S.		3.33 %		11.11 %		11.11 %		-10.78 %
			9,000.00	300.00	9,300.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	8,030.00	-970.00
17	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NO. 1									
		L.S.		135.17 %		183.74 %		183.74 %		143.23 %
			39,120.00	52,880.00	92,000.00	71,880.00	111,000.00	71,880.00	95,150.00	56,030.00

PS&E JOB NO : 19B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009327 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5010
 HWY : SR 000,002
 TITLE : NCR
 ADA COMPLIANCE
 2018
 19B003
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(749)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2018
 AWARDED ON : Nov 19 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II CAMERON-REILLY LLC
 2330 N EASTGATE ST #207 13184 E WHEELER RD 309 N PARK RD
 99362-1559 98837-9118
 WALLA WALLA WA 993620250 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992121128
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100996 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
18	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NO. 2	L.S.								
			18,960.00	138.92 %	45,300.00	26,340.00	50,000.00	31,040.00	43,670.00	24,710.00
19	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	8.0000	-68.50 %	2.5200	-3,288.00	1,260.00	-3,540.00	4,800.00	0.00 %
	600.0000		4,800.00		1,512.00		1,260.00		4,800.00	0.00 %
20	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.								
			4,000.00	825.00 %	37,000.00	33,000.00	45,000.00	41,000.00	15,750.00	11,750.00
21	FLAGGERS	HR	144.0000	23.64 %	68.0000	1,872.00	9,792.00	1,872.00	10,800.00	2,880.00
			7,920.00		9,792.00		9,792.00		10,800.00	2,880.00
22	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	912.0000	-97.27 %	1.5000	-48,792.00	912.00	-49,248.00	67,488.00	17,328.00
			50,160.00		1,368.00		912.00		67,488.00	17,328.00
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.								
			25,200.00	19.05 %	30,000.00	4,800.00	38,000.00	12,800.00	39,585.00	14,385.00
24	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	236.0000	6.67 %	16.0000	236.00	3,776.00	236.00	4,720.00	1,180.00
			3,540.00		3,776.00		3,776.00		4,720.00	1,180.00
25	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.								
			3,000.00	-33.33 %	2,000.00	-1,000.00	2,000.00	-1,000.00	12,500.00	9,500.00
OTHER ITEMS										
26	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.								
			10,000.00	332.00 %	43,200.00	33,200.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	20,185.00	10,185.00
27	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	211.0000	-34.67 %	98.0000	-10,972.00	46,420.00	14,770.00	73,006.00	41,356.00
			31,650.00		20,678.00		46,420.00		73,006.00	41,356.00

PS&E JOB NO : 19B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009327 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5010
 HWY : SR 000,002
 TITLE : NCR
 ADA COMPLIANCE
 2018
 19B003
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(749)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2018
 AWARDED ON : Nov 19 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION 2330 N EASTGATE ST #207 99362-1559 WALLA WALLA WA 993620250 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100996	NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	CAMERON-REILLY LLC 309 N PARK RD SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992121128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
28	PAVER STONE SIDEWALK 22.0000	S.Y.	250.0000 5,500.00	204.0000 4,488.00	-18.40 % -1,012.00	350.0000 7,700.00	40.00 % 2,200.00	350.0000 7,700.00	40.00 % 2,200.00	
29	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A 260.0000	S.Y.	225.0000 58,500.00	260.0000 67,600.00	15.56 % 9,100.00	230.0000 59,800.00	2.22 % 1,300.00	349.0000 90,740.00	55.11 % 32,240.00	
30	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B 66.0000	S.Y.	250.0000 16,500.00	260.0000 17,160.00	4.00 % 660.00	230.0000 15,180.00	-8.00 % -1,320.00	354.0000 23,364.00	41.60 % 6,864.00	
31	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A 102.0000	S.Y.	225.0000 22,950.00	260.0000 26,520.00	15.56 % 3,570.00	225.0000 22,950.00	0.00 % 0.00	344.0000 35,088.00	52.89 % 12,138.00	
32	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A 16.0000	S.Y.	300.0000 4,800.00	260.0000 4,160.00	-13.33 % -640.00	225.0000 3,600.00	-25.00 % -1,200.00	365.0000 5,840.00	21.67 % 1,040.00	
33	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 6.0000	EACH	450.0000 2,700.00	600.0000 3,600.00	33.33 % 900.00	1,500.0000 9,000.00	233.33 % 6,300.00	700.0000 4,200.00	55.56 % 1,500.00	
34	FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION REPAIR EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	
35	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
36	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
37	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 19B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009327 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5010
 HWY : SR 000,002
 TITLE : NCR
 ADA COMPLIANCE
 2018
 19B003
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(749)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2018
 AWARDED ON : Nov 19 2018

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION			NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II			CAMERON-REILLY LLC	
	2330 N EASTGATE ST #207			13184 E WHEELER RD			309 N PARK RD	
	99362-1559			98837-9118				
	WALLA WALLA WA 993620250			MOSES LAKE WA 988370128			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992121128	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100996			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.						
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
38	SPCC PLAN	L.S.							
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-50.00 %		-75.00 %		
					-1,000.00	500.00	-1,500.00	750.00	
								-62.50 %	
								-1,250.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$425,680.76</u>	<u>\$714,113.00</u>	<u>67.76%</u>	<u>\$750,715.00</u>	<u>76.36%</u>	<u>\$876,863.00</u>	<u>105.99%</u>
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$425,680.76</u>	<u>\$714,113.00</u>	<u>67.76%</u>	<u>\$750,715.00</u>	<u>76.36%</u>	<u>\$876,863.00</u>	<u>105.99%</u>